as provided in Section 141 (3) (g) of Companies Act 2013. The certicate is available for inspection of the 
Shareholders at the Registered ofce of the Company during business hours on any working day.

(a) Proposed fees payable to the statutory auditor(s) is Rs.1,25,000/- (Rupees One Lakh  Twenty Five   
Thousand only) per annum. 

None of the Directors and /or Key Managerial Personnel of the Company and/or their relatives are in any 
way concerned or interested (nancially or otherwise) in the proposed Ordinary Resolution. 

The Board recommends the Ordinary Resolution at Item No.

[...]

as statutory auditors of the Company for a term of 5 (ve) consecutive 
years from the conclusion of this Annual General Meeting till the conclusion of the Fortieth Annual 
General Meeting of the Company to be held in the year 2024, at a remuneration of Rs. 1,25,000/- (Rupees 
One Lakh Twenty Five Thousand Only) per annum. 

M/s. A K Agrawal & Co. have given their consent & eligibility for the proposed re-appointment as 
Auditors of the Company.

http://www.gangapapers.in
http://www.gangapapers.in
http://www.gangapapers.in

The Board has recommended their reappointment for approval by the members of the company at the

[...]

instances of non compliance by the Company, nor were any penalties or strictures imposed on the 

http://www.gangapapers.in

Company by SEBI or any statutory authority on any matter relating to capital markets during the last 
year. However, a penalty of Rs. 5,310/- (Five Thousand Three Hundred & Ten Only) was imposed by 
Bombay Stock Exchange during the year 2017-18.

v Whistle Blower Policy / Vigil Mechanism:
 The Company has formulated a policy “Whistle Blower Policy / Vigil Mechanism”, wherein the 

Employees/ Directors/Stakeholders of the Company are free to report any unethical or improper